MVA319139534 / VAC - Kaki Bukit ENTRY DATE & TIME: 21/10/2019 16:45 SUBMITTED BY: Norhaini Bte Abdul Majid

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Driving Experience

Mobile Number

EMail Address

Fax Number Contact Number

Gender

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be $\underline{\text{completed}}$ by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

A 在 最 不 是 3 年 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 7 5 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 6	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	21/10/2019 16:45
Date Of Accident	19/10/2019 22:10
Exact Location Of Accident	CTE (SLE) AT KG. JAVA FLYOVER
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	FBP3800E
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	GOH JIA WEI, JEREMY
NRIC No	S9890647I
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-88264338
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-88264338
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	CB400 SF4J M
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	MOTORCYCLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5109001377 TPFT
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	GOH JIA WEI, JEREMY
NRIC No	S9890647I
Date Of Birth	29/11/1998
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	09/05/2019

0 YEAR AND 5 MONTH

(LOCAL) +65-88264338

OFFICE-88264338

MALE

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 178 BISHAN STREET 13 #02-203

Postcode

570178

OWNER

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR DRY

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ

Police Station Address

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

NO

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

FBN1822R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

YAMAHA / YZF-R155

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

KOI HONG YI

NRIC/Passport Number

S9570635E

Contact Number

94373383

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

AREA IN CASE OF CAMPAGE PROPERTY OF	DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1
Name	GOH JIA WEI, JEREMY
Approximate Age	20
Injuries Sustain	
Injured person in which vehicle?	FBP3800E
Were seat belts worn?	
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	NO
Address	
Postcode	

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- I Prease report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3 information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrapresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to coffect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

your.

Policyholder's Signature Oate & Time:

2 1 007 2013

Serry

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Singapore 415933 Tel: 67416697 Fax: 67492305 Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature (m. 96)

IDAC KAKI BUKII (VAC) 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #02-02

Name: NRfC/FIN No.:

BARRY French At Studenty

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN			
	erak ere en manmande ere men som en men ere ere Angelen ere ere ere ere ere gelek ere ere ere ere ere ere ere ere ere e		
			<u></u>
	e karangan karangan di dipantan dipanta		And the second s
			A: FBP3800E
pr. 40 5 11 - 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		面	2
		-121-	15:1-8N182214.
مايدات درون والمستجدية سجدت والمتجدد		- i -	
			Company of the section of the sectio
+++++++		2-12-1-	
		4144	
+++++++			4
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANC	ES OF THE ACCIDENT		
A STATE OF THE STA			
CALLY N. T. C.			404
Poces - attacks	l solves a seri	7 3 0 7 1 4 2 4 2 2 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1	And the second s
#1	Beile Later 4.	1 - 10 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
D. 474, 444			
	- Lo. Alle all alle and a second a second and a second an		and the second s
late of the experience of the second contract of	unio di mangana di Mara	and the second	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		Carlo Control Control Control	
- Darbert de la Company			
The second secon		The same of the same of	
The second secon	Andrew Street, and the street,		
		en	
the same and a second s		2000	The second secon
And the same of the part from process and them of process and the same of the	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		Control of the second of the s
The state of the s		AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF	
		44.71	
THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF		THE PERSON NAMED IN CO.	

	the proposition of the Column	A Bridge College Colle	
Activities to the second second	the second secon		
			14
The second secon			
Committee of the state of the s	and the first farmer training or the same of the same	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			A STATE OF THE STA
	April Commission Commi	The state of the s	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		The state of the s	The Committee of the Co
			No. of the same of
CLARATION			Service Control of the Control of th
		t	WAC KANIBUKIT (VAC)
le declare the foregoing no		**	23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #02-02
Ve declare the foregoing pa	rticulars are title in every respect		
	fucciars are true in every respect		Singapore 415933
Ve declare the foregoing pa	Jenn	and the second seco	Singapore 415933 "xi: 67416697 Fax: 674923 <i>0</i> 5
		and the second s	Singapore 415933

Individual Statement





Police Station Of Origin Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No. 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. 1/20191020/7019

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made 20/10/2019 21 44		Vide Report No.	Station Diary No
Informant's Particulars			
Name of Informant GOH JIA WEI, JEREMY		Address: APT BLK 178 BISHAN STRE 570178	ET 13 #02-203 SINGAPORE
ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S98906471		Contact No Home/Office:	Mobile 88264338
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN		Email jezzaremmy@outlook.com	
Sex Age Date Male 20 29/1	e of Birth 1/1998	Type of Informant Rider	
Race. Chinese		Language English	Institution / School Name
Occupation Student		Driving Licence Information Class: 2B,2A,3A	Date of Expiry

Type of Accident:	Others	Drink Drive No	Date/Time of Accident: 19/10/2019 22:10	Type of Location Straight Road
Location		- CNL	13/11/2013 27 11	****
CENTRAL E	XPRESSWAY			
Weather Clear		Road Surface Dry	Re	oad Speed Limit
Traffic Flow One Way		Traffic Control Not Controlled		affic Volume oderate
Type of Collis	sion ving Vehicles - Head	t To Pear		nyone conveyed by

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBN1822R	Motorcycle	YAMAHA	YZF R155	Black	Slightly Damaged	0
FBP3800E	Motorcycle	HONDA	CB400 SF4J M	Blue	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Vehicle Insurance						
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date		
FBP3800E	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Limited	5109001377	manuscripture and property of the property of	17/04/2020		

Individual Statement



Police Station Of Origin Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

Report No. T/20191020/7019

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Any Pedestrian I	avolved No	on all of the Control	service de la constitue de la	druker in hely day southered in high damage and advances
No. of Pedestriar		Use of Pedes	toan Cross	sing: NA
Rider		THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH		
Name	KOI HONG YI	10	No.	S9570635E
Related Vehicle	FBN1822R (Motorcycle)	C	ontact No	94373383
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	D	lass of riving cence & xpiry Date	Class 2B Date of Expiry NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dischar	ge NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of Inj		
Rider				
Name	GOH JIA WEI, JEREMY	10	No.	S9890647I
Related Vehicle	FBP3800E (Motorcycle)	C	ontact No.	88264338
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	D	lass of riving cence & xpiry Date	Class, 2B,2A,3A Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dischar	ge NIL	
No. of Days gran	led Medical Leave NIL	Degree of Inj	ury Sligh	1

I was travelling on tane 1 of CTE(SUE) @ Kampong Java flyover when the car in front of me applied brakes. I followed suit and suddenly, a motorcycle from behind collided into my rear and caused an accident between both of our vehicles. We exchanged particulars and left the scene. I then sought medical attention at a clinic nearby my residence and was awarded 7 days of medical leave. I was then advised to lodge an accident traffic report on this said matter.

Individual Statement





Police Station Of Origin Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No. 65470000 3 of 3 Report No. T/20191020/7019

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report Not applicable

Signature Of Interpreter Not applicable

Officer in Charge Of Case TP / TPHQ / SHARIFAH NOR FARIZAN BINTE SYED MOHD SAID Contact No : 65476172

Authentication Stamp

Signature Of Informant. The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.

Date/Time. 20/10/2019 21 44

Classification Of Case



















> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Owner ID:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: Vehicle to be Exported:

Intended Deregistration Date:

Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour: Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.: Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value: Original Registration Date: First Registration Date:

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

PQP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained herein is correct as at 23 Oct 2019

Singapore NRIC

6471

FBP3800E

No

23 Oct 2019 HONDA

CB400 SF4J M

Blue 2004

> NC23E2066684 NC391056516

\$8,086.00 14 Mar 2005 14 Mar 2005

\$1,213.00

No

\$0.00

28 Feb 2025

D - Motorcycle

10

\$4,383.00

\$2,411.00

\$2,411.00



Bike Plate:

FBP 3800E

EQUATOR BROTHERHOOD®

REGISTRATION NO:53232274J

25 Kaki Bukit Road 4		Date:	21.07.2020	
Synergy@KB #03-79				
Singapore (417800)		Email:	equator.brotherhood@gmail.com	
7/77/77/77/77				
		OFFICIALINV	OICE	7 # AME # AME .
W / AW / AW / AW / AW / AW / A				
Bike Owner Name:	GOH JIA WEI, JEREM	Υ	HP No:	
Bike Model:	HONDA CB 400			

SN	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
1	Cost of repairs	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
		- Language and the second	Total Amount:	\$ 4,800.00

This is a computer generated invoice. No signature is required.

Equator Brotherhood®
REGISTRATIONNO:53232274J



159, Yishun St 11, #04-166. S(760159) Bussiness Regn No: 201416413W

Tel/ Fax no: 67568321

Tax Invoice

GOH JIA WEI, JEREMY Invoice No. : AAC 20 JULY 14 Invoice Date c/o EQUATOR BROTHERHOOD : 17-Jul-2020 Blk 25, Kaki Bukit Rd 4 Synergy@KB, #03-79 Terms Singapore 417800 : 30 Days Ref No. : TP/FBP3800E/EB/1019/08 Vehicle No. : FBP3800E **Date of Accident** : 19-Oct-2019 **Date of Survey** 30-Oct-2019 Description Amount (1) Survey Of Vehicle SGD \$290.00 - A set of survey report - Correspondence & Consultation (2) Transportation Charges including resurvey SGD \$150.00 (3) Attached Photographs (36 pcs) SGD \$36.00

E. & O.E.

Cheque should be crossed and made payment to "Advanced Automotive Consultancy Pte Lltd "

GRAND TOTAL

Total



SGD \$476.00

SGD \$476.00



Bussiness Regn No: 201416413W

ACCIDENT VEHICLE INSPECTION / ASSESSMENT REPORT

REFERENCE

Our reference no

: TP/FBP3800E/EB/1019/08

Date of request

: 30-Oct-2019

Date of survey

: 30-Oct-2019

Date of accident

: 19-Oct-2019

Requested by

: GOH JIA WEI, JEREMY

C/o , Blk 25 Kaki Bukit Rd 4 Synergy@KB, #03-79.Singapore 417800

Type of claim

: Third party

Workshop

: EQUATOR BROTHERHOOD

Blk 25, Kaki Bukit Rd 4 Synergy@KB, #03-79

Singapore 417800

DETAILS OF VEHICLE

Registration No.

: FBP3800E

Make & Model

: HONDA CB400 SF4J M

Date of registration

: 14/3/2005 (COE Expiry 28/2/2025)

Engine No.

: NC23E2066684

Engine Capacity

: 399CC

Chassis No.

: NC391056516

Speedometer reading : 11,103KM

Colour

: BLUE

3 STATIC CHECK

Steering

: Bent

Paintwork

: Good

Footbrake

: In order

Modification

Nil

Handbrake

: In order

General condition : Good

TYRE CONDITION

Nearside/Make

Size

Front tyre

: 3mm/Pirelli

120/60R17 160/60R17

Rear tyre

: 3mm/Pirelli

5 POINT OF IMPACT

The said vehicle has sustained an impact damages on the rear and right portion. Kindly refer to the attached photographs for more detail of the damages.

REMARK

This inspection was conducted entirely on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" basis and we have not authorised any repair.

Annex A: Assessement / Adjustment on Spare Parts TP/FBP3800E/EB/1019/08

Item	Vehicle Parts Description	Condition	Qty	W/shop Est. (\$)	Disc (%)	Adjusted
	List Items			LSt. (φ)	(70)	Cost (\$)
1	Honda rear swingarm	distorted	1	\$880.00	10%	\$792.00
2	Honda rear swingarm bush	necessary	1	\$180.00	10%	\$162.00
3	Honda rear swingarm shaft	distorted	1	\$120.00	10%	\$102.00
4	Honda rear suspension	distorted	2	\$1,300.00	10%	\$1,170.00
5	Honda rear number plate holder	distorted	1	\$95.00	10%	\$85.50
6	Honda rear number plate reflector	intact	1	\$25.00	100%	\$0.00
7	Honda rear rim	warped/wobble	1	\$680.00	100%	\$612.00
8	Honda rear wheel bearing	rattle	2	\$70.00	10%	\$63.00
9	Honda rear wheel seal	necessary	2	\$30.00	10%	\$27.00
10	Honda rear wheel shaft	serviceable	1	\$110.00	100%	\$0.00
11	Honda chain guard	intact	1	\$65.00	100%	\$0.00
12	Honda rear tail board	repair/spray	1	\$380.00	100%	\$0.00
13	Honda exhaust manifold	distorted	1	\$680.00	10%	\$612.00
			-	\$4,615.00	-	\$3,631.50
	S/Nett Items					
1	R&G exhaust protector	grazed	1	\$120.00		\$120.00
2	GPR rear signal light set	broken	1	\$65.00		\$65.00
3	Yoshimura exhaust	dented badly	1	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00
			-	\$1,385.00		\$1,385.00
		Total for Spare F	Parts :	\$6,000.00		\$5,016.50

Annex B: Adjustment on Labour and Spray Painting TP/FBP3800E/EB/1019/08

Item	Job Description	Workshop Est. (\$)	Adjusted Cost (\$)
1	To remove & replace rear rim, swing arm, bush, rear suspension.	\$250.00	\$180.00
2	To remove & replace above body damaged parts,check wiring & lighting system	\$450.00	\$380.00
3	To respray paint right rear fairing.	\$200.00	\$120.00
4	To conduct rear chassis alignment	\$350.00	\$280.00
5	Towing -workshop to accident reporting center	\$50.00	\$50.00
6	Towing -accident reporting center to workshop	\$50.00	\$50.00
	•	\$1,350.00	\$1,060.00
	TOTAL FOR LABOUR & SPRAY PAINTING :	\$1,350.00	\$1,060.00

Summary

	Workshop Est. (\$)	Adjusted Cost (\$)
TOTAL FOR SPARE PARTS : TOTAL FOR LABOUR & SPRAY PAINTING :	\$6,000.00 \$1,350.00	\$5,016.50 \$1,060.00
TOTAL REPAIR COSTS : "	\$7,350.00	\$6.076.50

TP/FBP3800E/EB/1019/08

Annex C: Recommendation

We have inspected thoroughly the actual damages found on the vehicle and our assessment is appended in the Annex(es) attached. The condition and age of the vehicle was considered before we reached our recommendation as to whether the parts need replacement or repair.

M/S Equator Brotherhood estimated repair cost is \$\$7,350.00 and we have adjusted it to \$\$6,076.50 on a part by part basis. However, taking into consideration the age of the vehicle and the availability of used/recondition components. We, therefore recommend a contract lump sum repair cost.

The repairer have agreed to undertake the repairs on a contract lump sum of \$\$4,800.00, according to acceptable quality and standard. (Repairer discretion to repair parts, to replace with old parts, or to replace with OEM or genuine parts).

The entire repair of the damaged vehicle should be completed within a reasonable period of 4 working days.

We have advised the repairer that the inspection was conducted strictly on a WITHOUT PREJUDICE basis and we have not given any instruction and authorisation to proceed with the repair of the vehicle.

We are reverting the matter to you for your discretion and enclosed is our invoice for service rendered.

Yours faithfully,

Henry Low Automotive License Appraiser

CMTM, DMTM, IPTM (UNF)

















